

VOTE SHEET

DATE: July 2, 1991

RE: DOCKET NO. 910292-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC. for violation of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1) and 25-4.043 regarding responses to consumer complaints.

Issue 1: Recommendation that Telesphere Network, Inc.'s settlement proposal should not be accepted. The Company appears to have an ongoing problem with rule compliance and the matter should be set for hearing to allow the Commission to consider a broader range of penalties.

MODIFIED - Staff reported that they had reached a proposed settlement with the company which includes an increase in the fine from \$3,800 to \$4,800. The settlement was approved,

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

Paul Easley

John R. Speed

Michael Wilson

J. Terry Weaver

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06679 JUL -2 1991

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING